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Floyd County Sheriff's Office
Media Report 2000 w photo(Recurring) Printed on March 30, 2026

Last, First Age Sex Race Address Arrest Initial Arrest Initial Arrested Agency Release Reason

     60

Not Hispanic or Latino

Male Black or HOMELESS,
ROME, GA 30161

03/30/26 SOUTH BROAD HART, Rome Police
Department

SORRELLS,
ALBERT EDWARD

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
Sec. 14-3 - Drunkeness City Ordinance - Cleared by Arrest

     27

Not Hispanic or Latino

Male Black or 232 PENNINGTON
AVE, ROME, GA
30161

03/30/26 BONDING Miller, Tristan Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

KEITH, LEDEREK
DESHAWN

17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
15-6-8(5) - CONTEMPT OF SUPERIOR COURT - Cleared by Arrest

     26

Not Hispanic or Latino

Male Black or 20 TUMLIN DR SE
#APT 2, ROME, GA
30161

03/30/26 20 TUMLIN DR Cox, Gregory Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

STRICKLAND,
NYCHOLAS
TYSEAN

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

     63

Not Hispanic or Latino

White 16 CHURCH ST,
CAVE SPRING, GA
30124

03/30/26 232 Shorter Ave BIGELOW, Rome Police
Department

CHASTAIN, DEBRA
LYNN

16-8-14 - Theft by Shoplifting ($500 or Less) (M) - Cleared by Arrest
42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

     31

Hispanic or Latino

Male White 403 EDGEWOOD
AVE NW, ROME,
GA 30165

03/30/26 JACKSON CO AL Poster, Michael Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

GUZMAN, ISMAEL
AMBRIZ

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (MISD) - Cleared by Arrest
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     39

Not Hispanic or Latino

Black or 3 HAYNES CREEK
RD SE BSMT,
ROME, GA 30161

03/30/26 613 SHORTER MILLS, RICKY Rome Police
Department

MORENO CRUZ,
HEATHER
JOHNSON

40-5-121(A) - DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED (MISDEMEANOR) - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-42 - IMPROPER PASSING - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-390 - Reckless Driving - Cleared by Arrest
42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

     33

Not Hispanic or Latino

Male White 1591 WAX RD SE,
SILVER CREEK,
GA 30173

03/30/26 BONDING Everett, Franklin Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

Bonded Out

TUCKER,
JOHNATHAN
DANIEL

17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest

     60

Not Hispanic or Latino

Male Black or 71 CHUBB RD SW,
CEDARTOWN, GA
30125

03/30/26 PARK AVE / FLOWERS, CALHOUN
STATE PRISON

CHUBB, BENJAMIN
LEE

16-13-30(J) - POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA LESS THAN AN OUNCE - MISD - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-391(a)(2) - Driving Under the Influence of Drugs - Cleared by Arrest
40-8-76.1 - Safety Belts, Use of Required 18 And Up - Cleared by Arrest

     44

Not Hispanic or Latino

White 1104 DESOTO
AVE NW, ROME,
GA 30165

03/30/26 HWY 140 / HWY Lord, Logan Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

PAULEY, JENNIFER
MICHELLE

16-5-21 - Aggravated Assault - Cleared by Arrest

Total Records: 9


